South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:28:30 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0680 (Rat #0212, Act #0152 of 1987) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1315, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to withholding of income to
secure payment of child support obligations, so as to exempt the South Carolina Employment Security Commission as a payor
in the payment of benefits and to provide that when a child support agency is notified by the South Carolina Employment
Security Commission that an obligor is receiving unemployment insurance benefits the agency must notify the court for the
intercept of benefits in the event of a delinquency.-amended title

04/21/87
04/22/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/07/87
05/19/87
05/20/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
05/21/87
05/26/87
06/04/87
06/10/87
06/10/87
06/10/87
06/18/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1392
Read second time SJ-1440

Read third time and sent to House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2182

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2182

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2548
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1987 HJ-290
Amended HJ-2992

Read second time HJ-2992

Read third time HJ-3072

Returned HJ-3072

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2321

Ratified R 212

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/87

Act No. 152

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



