

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0680 (Rat #0212, Act #0152 of 1987) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1315, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to withholding of income to secure payment of child support obligations, so as to exempt the South Carolina Employment Security Commission as a payor in the payment of benefits and to provide that when a child support agency is notified by the South Carolina Employment Security Commission that an obligor is receiving unemployment insurance benefits the agency must notify the court for the intercept of benefits in the event of a delinquency.-amended title

04/21/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1392
04/22/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1440
04/23/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
04/28/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2182
04/28/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2182
05/07/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2548
05/19/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1987 HJ-290
05/20/87	House	Amended HJ-2992
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-2992
05/21/87	House	Read third time HJ-3072
05/21/87	House	Returned HJ-3072
05/26/87	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2321
06/04/87		Ratified R 212
06/10/87		Signed By Governor
06/10/87		Effective date 06/10/87
06/10/87		Act No. 152
06/18/87		Copies available